

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 6332/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2007 in WPC No. 35940/2007 of The HIGH
COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

D.G., INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRI. RES. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.R.LEOPOLD Respondent(s)
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A Sharan, ASG
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No. 4554 of 2007.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master